

No. 16-784

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MERIT MANAGEMENT GROUP, LP,

Petitioner,

v.

FTI CONSULTING, INC.,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

BARBARA WHITEN BALLIETTE
Counsel of Record
WILLIAM T. REID, IV
GREGORY S. SCHWEGMANN
JOSHUA J. BRUCKERHOFF
REID COLLINS & TSAI LLP
1301 S. Capital of Texas Highway,
Building C, Suite 300
Austin, Texas 78746
(512) 647-6100
bballeiette@rctlegal.com

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....i
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iv
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED 1
STATEMENT 1
A. Statutory Framework 1
B. Factual Background..... 2
C. Proceedings Below 4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION 6
A. The Question Presented Does Not Merit
Review. 6
B. Petitioner Misstates the Seventh Circuit’s
Opinion. 14
C. The Court Should Not “Hold” Merit’s
Petition 16
CONCLUSION 18
RELEVANT STATUTORY PROVISIONS App. 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Contemporary Industries Corp v. Frost</i> , 564 F.3d 981 (8th Cir. 2009).....	10
<i>Davis v. Michigan Dep’t of Treasury</i> , 489 U.S. 803 (1989).....	5, 16
<i>Food & Drug Admin. v. Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 529 U.S. 120 (2000).....	5
<i>In re Tribune Co. Fraudulent Conveyance Litig.</i> , 818 F.3d 98 (2d Cir. 2016)	11, 13, 14
<i>Kaiser Steel Corp. v. Pearl Brewing Co.</i> (<i>In re Kaiser Steel Corp.</i>), 952 F.2d 1230 (10th Cir. 1991).....	7, 8
<i>King v. Burwell</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2480 (2015).....	13
<i>Lowenschuss v. Resorts International, Inc.</i> (<i>In re Resorts International, Inc.</i>), 181 F.3d 505 (3d Cir 1999)	9, 10
<i>Munford v. Valuation Research Corp.</i> (<i>In re Munford, Inc.</i>), 98 F.3d 604 (11th Cir. 1996).....	8, 9, 10
<i>Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors of Quebecor World (USA) Inc. v. American United Life Insurance Co. (In re Quebecor World USA Inc.)</i> , 719 F.3d 94 (2d Cir. 2013)	10, 11
<i>Quality Stores, Inc. v. Alford</i> (<i>In re QSI Holdings Inc.</i>), 571 F.3d 545 (6th Cir. 2009).....	10

<i>Straight v. Wainwright</i> , 476 U.S. 1132 (1986).....	17
--	----

Statutes

11 U.S.C. § 546(e).....	1
11 U.S.C. § 547	1
11 U.S.C. § 548	1
11 U.S.C. § 548(a)(2)	16
11 U.S.C. § 550	1
11 U.S.C. § 548(d)(2)	16
